

Additional Procedure Codes Billable by Provider Type 17 Specialty 179 School Based Health Centers

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) is adding additional procedure codes that can be billed by provider type 17 (Special Clinics) specialty 179 (School Based Health Centers - SBHC) with dates of service on or after March 1, 2015. The codes will be added to the <u>SBHC Fee Schedule</u>, which is available on the DHCFP Rates Unit website (<u>http://dhcfp.nv.gov</u>). Effective with claims processed on or after March 21, 2016, claims for the additional codes will no longer deny when billed by SBHC providers. Claims for the additional codes with dates of service on or after March 1, 2015, through March 21, 2016, will be automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice.